Senator Ronald D. Kouchi Majority Caucus Leader State Capitol, Room 206 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Phone: (808) 586-6030



Contact: Caroline Julian/586-6261

## PHOTO RELEASE

January 31, 2012

## SENATOR RONALD D. KOUCHI PRESENTS CHANCE BUKOSKI WITH SENATE CERTIFICATE

OAHU- Senator Ronald D. Kouchi presented Kauai's Chance Bukoski with a Senate Certificate at the State Capitol on Monday, January 30, 2012. The Senate Certificate commended Bukoski on his athletic achievements throughout his collegiate soccer career. Bukoski, a Hawaii Pacific University senior forward on the men's soccer team, was voted on to the 2011 Daktronics NCAA Division II All-American First Team. Bukoski was also recently featured in Sports Illustrated's "Faces in the Crowd" January 9, 2012 issue.

Photo Caption: Kauai native Chance Bukoski with Senator Ronald D. Kouchi.

(Photo Courtesy: The Office of Senator Ronald D. Kouchi)

###